

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0902-3-2022

Data/Ora Ricezione 14 Gennaio 2022 09:39:17

Euronext Milan

Societa' : PRYSMIAN

Identificativo : 156276

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : PRYSMIANN03 - Bifulco

Tipologia : 2.2

Data/Ora Ricezione : 14 Gennaio 2022 09:39:17

Data/Ora Inizio : 14 Gennaio 2022 09:39:18

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Prysmian spa: secures a landmark HVDC

submarine cable project in the Middle East

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.

A Brand of Prysmian Group

Enabling the energy transition



PRESS RELEASE

PRYSMIAN GROUP SECURES A LANDMARK HVDC SUBMARINE CABLE PROJECT IN THE MIDDLE EAST

LIMITED NOTICE TO PROCEED RECEIVED BY SAMSUNG C&T. THE AWARD IS WORTH €220M

Milan, 14th January 2022 - Prysmian Group, world leader in the energy and telecom cable systems industry, has entered into a Limited Notice to Proceed (LNTP) for the supply of power cables in the context of a landmark HVDC submarine cable project in the Middle East, worth around €220 million. The LNTP was awarded to Prysmian by Samsung C&T as part of its EPC consortium with Jan De Nul Group. The new link, part of the strategic HVDC transmission system for the Abu Dhabi National Oil Company (ADNOC) Abu Dhabi National Energy Company PJSC (TAQA) Lightning Project, will allow bulk-power energy transmission between the converter station in Al Mirfa, in Abu Dhabi mainland, and that on the Al Ghallan offshore island.

The project involves the design, supply, accessories assembly and site acceptance testing of four HVDC 320 kV single-core cables with XLPE insulation that will connect the Al Mirfa onshore converter station to Al Ghallan, an artificial offshore island in the Arabian Gulf, located off the Abu Dhabi coast, in the United Arab Emirates. The project comprises both a subsea route of 124 km of submarine HVDC cables to be installed at water depth of up to 35 meters and a land route of 3.5 km of HVDC land cables. The commissioning of the project is scheduled for 2025.

Under the LNTP, Prysmian shall perform engineering works, secure manufacturing capacity, proceed with partial production of the HVDC cables in advance of the full Contract Award and Notice to Proceed (NTP), scheduled for the third quarter of 2022 and remains subject to Samsung C&T receiving its related NTP under the Main EPC Contract.

"This is the largest HVDC submarine cable project in the Middle East, which confirms Prysmian's role as a partner of reference for power transmission projects in the region," stated Hakan Ozmen, EVP Projects, Prysmian Group.

Thanks to this new HVDC link, the energy currently generated offshore will be replaced by a green source and the energy generated onshore will reduce both the environmental impact and CO_2 emissions, supporting ADNOC's objective to decarbonize its offshore production operations.

All HVDC submarine cables will be produced at Arco Felice, Italy, a Prysmian Group's centre of excellence for the production of these type of cables, while the HVDC land cables will be manufactured at the Pikkala plant, Finland. The submarine fibre optical cables will be produced at the Nordenham plant, Germany, whilst Prysmian will leverage its in-house asset management and electronics portfolio to supply a range of cable monitoring solutions.

With regards to the full Contract Award and NTP scheduled for the third quarter of 2022, Prysmian is also expecting to enter into a parallel installation agreement with Jan De Nul Group for the submarine cable laying works, where the offshore installation activities will be performed by the Group's cutting-edge DP cable-laying vessel Leonardo da Vinci, with the shallow water activities being performed by the Group's advanced cable-laying barge Ulisse.

The state-of-the-art Leonardo da Vinci vessel will ensure time efficiency and CO_2 emission reduction, further confirming the Company's ability to execute complex and complete installation projects.

Prysmian Group

Prysmian Group is world leader in the energy and telecom cable systems industry. With almost 140 years of experience, sales of over €10 billion, about 28,000 employees in over 50 countries and 104 plants, the Group is strongly positioned in high-tech markets and offers the widest possible range of products, services, technologies and know-how. It operates in the businesses of underground and submarine cables and systems for power transmission and distribution, of special cables for applications in many different industries and of medium and low voltage cables for the construction and infrastructure sectors. For the telecommunications industry, the Group manufactures cables and accessories for voice, video and data transmission, offering a comprehensive range of optical fibres, optical and copper cables and connectivity systems. Prysmian is a public company, listed on the Italian Stock Exchange in the FTSE MIB index.

Media Relations

Lorenzo Caruso VP Communications & Public Affairs Ph. 0039 02 6449.1 lorenzo.caruso@prysmiangroup.com

Investor Relations

Maria Cristina Bifulco
Chief Sustainability Officer and Group Investor Relations Director
Ph. 0039 02 6449.1
mariacristina.bifulco@prysmiangroup.com

Fine Comunicato n.0902-3	
--------------------------	--

Numero di Pagine: 3